## PUBLIC HEARING – 2023-24 BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE For HEBRON TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT

Hebron Township 10206 Seaman Hebron, Illinois 60034

June 14, 2023

<u>CALL TO ORDER</u> - At the 2023-24 Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for Hebron Township Road District Hearing, held in the Town of Hebron, County of McHenry, and State of Illinois, 6:55pm on the 14<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2023, was called to order by Nancy Lech, Township Supervisor. The Pledge of Allegiance and roll call were accepted by Clerk Patricia Elswick from the prior Hearing.

<u>The Board reviewed the Road District Budget & Appropriation Ordinance #RD2023-24</u> - There was no further discussion at this time. Final Action on Road District Budget & Appropriation Ordinance #RD2023-24 will be taken at the Hebron Township Meeting June 14, 2023 at 7:00pm.

ELECTORS COMMENTS - There were no elector comments at this time.

<u>ADJORNMENT</u> - Trustee Von Bergen motion to adjourn. Trustee Mayerck second. Roll call votes Aye -Trustee Werra, Trustee Mayerck, Trustee Von Bergen, Supervisor Lech. Nays - 0 Absent: Trustee Reed. Motion Passed. Adjourned at 6:56pm

Respectfully Submitted,

Х

Patricia A. Elswick Hebron Township Clerk